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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY P)DUCTS - JANUARY 1, 1949 
CREAMERY BiYPT2 

At the opening of business on January 1, 1949 the stocks of creamery 
butter In Canada amounted to 37,129,000 lb. made up of Canadian make in storage 
31,848,000 lb., 5,001,000 lb. Imported and 280,000 lb. in transit. Cold Storage ware-
houses had in store 18,466,000 lb. while dairy factories held the remaining 13,382,000 
lb. or 42.0 per cent. The summary total was lower than last year by 6.7 million lb. 
and showed an "out-of-storage" movement of 9.6 million lb. The five year average was 
42 9 284,000 lb. 

The total stocks of cheese were 34,566,000 lb. consisting of 34,322000 lb. 
Canadian 16,000 lb. Imported and 228,000 lb. In transit, The summary total was 
higher than last year by 3,8 millIon lb. and showed an "out-of-storage" rnovemant of 
3,0 million lb. 

CONCE1TRATED MILK PRODUCTS 
Stocks of Evaporated Vhole Milk held by or for muacturers amounted to 

16,267,000 lb. which was an increase of 11.1 million lb. ovei 4.ast year, The apparent 
net "out-of-storage 4' movement of Evaporated #hole Milk for December 1948 was 1.9 
million lb. The chief by-product skiinmilk powder , amounted to 7,943,000 lb. an 
increase of 2.9 million lb. over last year and an increase of 499 thousand pounds over 
last month. Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 1,695,000 lb. on January 1, 1949 and 
2,313,000 lb. on December 1, 1948. 

EGGS 	There were no cold storage eggs reported on January 1, 1949, Fresh Egg 
totalled 65,000 cases, Shell Eggs in transit at January 1, 1949 amounted to 29,000 
cases. Frozen Eggs totalled 7,280,000 lb 0  being 3.9 million lb. lower than the 1948 
figures. The net "out-of-storage" movement for £ecember 1948 was 1,2 million lb. as 
compared with a like movement of 2.0 million pounds during December 1947. 

DRE3ED POULTRY 
The summary total of poultry stocks on January 1, 1949 was lower than 

last year by 18.1 million lb. An "into-storage" movement of 342 thousand lb. is 
shown for the month of December 1948. Chickens in stock amounted to 5,864,000 lb. 
fowl to 6,817,000 lb. and turkeys to 3,616,000 lb. not Incli.xiing estimates, There 
were 50,000 lb. dressed poultry in transit on January 1, 1949. 

Release date: January 12, 1949 3 P. M. 
E.S.T. 



2. 

anuary 1 
1949 

000 pounasl  

CAN ADIAN 

STOCKS IN COLD ST(AGES AND DAIRY 

With Comparative Holdings 

-- JiJ1 s 919 	Decemb 	1,1948 
PRLTiIhtj 	 Revised 

Report1 2stimated Reported 	Estimated 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 

IN COLD STORA&B3 	 29,373 
	

18,307 
	

159 
	

25,765 
IN DAIRY FACTOPIS 	13,795 

	13,03? 
	

345 
	

16,645 
	

40 
TOT AL 
	 31,344 

	
504 
	42,410 

GRAND TOTAL 	 - 43,168 
	

848 
	 42,4 

Prince Edward Island 
In Jold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

New Bruxwick 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOT AL 

quebec 
In Odd Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

Ontar 10 
In Jold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

Manitoba 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TO T&L 

218 
180 	 30 
398 

428 7' 
686 
250 
936 

633 
731 

1,364 

12,307 
4,170 

16,47? 

71 

	

77 	339 

	

148 	339 

	

614 	1 	425 

	

281 	319 

	

895 	744 

	

432 	567 

	

381 	562 	39 

	

813 	1,129 
1,168 

12,659 
,031 

15690 

5,006 

10 

	

3,250 	226 

	

12,833 	376 
13,209 7' 

3,140 
3,983 4,063 	80 
8,989 7,203 

7,283 ,L 

2,345 5,183 
1,046 638 
6,229 2,983 

4,799 
5,42? 
	

10 
10,226 

10,236 ;L 

3,731 
909 

4,640 

Pro vinc lal Grand rota i 
Insufficient reports received but included with dairy factories. 



58 
1,370 
1,428 

CREAMIRY B1!PTER 
	

3 . 

FACTORIES IN CANADA, JANUARY 1, 1949 

for last year and lest month 

December 1, 1948 
Revised 

Reported 	Estimated 

- thousand pounds - 

January 1, 	JANUARY 1, 1949 
1948 	PREL IMINARY 

Reported Estimated 

000 pounds 	- thousand pounds -1 
Saskatchewan 
In Cold Jtorages 226 
In Dairy Factories 1,721 
TOPAL 1,947 

Alberta 
In Cold Storages 1,666 
In Dairy Factories 2,514 
TOTAL 4,180 

British Columbia 
In Cold Storages 	3,516 
In Dairy Factories 	761 
TOTAL 	4,277 

,1 Provincial Grand Total 

1,39? 
2,733 
4,130 

1,810 
462 

2,272 

184 
1,783 
1,967 

CRgA RY BUTThR SWMARY 

IN STORAGE 
Canadian (as above) 43,168 31,848 42,450 
Imported - 5,001 	/ 3,245 

IN TRANSIT (page 14) 650 280 1015 
TOTAL 43,818 37,129 46,710 

5 year average January 1, 1944-48 42 1 284 
IN BOND - - 117 

/ Held in Cities, Quantities held in outlying dairy tactorles not separately 
reported. 



4. 	 CANADI P 

Not Inc1In 

STOCKS IN STORAGE WEHOUSF.S AND DAIRY 

Tenusry 1, 	JANUARY 1, 1949 	December 1, 1948 
198 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

Report 	Estimated Reported istiated 

000 pounds 	- thousand pounds- - thousand pounds- 

CANADA 

IN (DLD ST0RALES 27,710 32,099 102 34,545 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 1,971 1,607 514 2,569 	70 
TOTAL 33,706 616 37,114 
GRAND TOTAL 29,681 - 34,322 - 37,184 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storapes - 4 4 
In Dairy FactorIes 7 22 34 
TYAL 7 22 34 

Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 151 93 2 121 

95 7' 
New Bmnswlck 
In Cold Storages 73 26 60 78 
In Dairy Factories 12 6 10 
TOTAL 85 32 

927' 
88 

Q.uebec - 

In Cold Storages 
In Dairy 	Factories 
TOTAL 

11,188 
237 

11,425 

15,613 
138 

15,751 
15,771 7' 

20 
16,767 

200 
16,967 

Ontario 
In Cold Storages 11,970 12,670 20 13,965 
In Dairy Factories 648 630 493 1,390 	70 
TOTAL 12,618 13,300 513 15,355 

13,813 7' 15,425 
Man ito be 
In C01d Storages 1,686 1,309 1,595 
In Dairy FactorIes 40 29 1 31 
TOTAL 1,726 1,338 

1.339 7' 
1,42 6 

7' Provin cial Grand Total 
4 'nsuffi31't reports received but included with dairy factories. 



CHEESE 
	

5 . 

"Process" or "Cottage" 

FACTORIES IN CANADA - IANUARY 1, 1949 

Janry 	1, 	JANUARY 1, 1949 I December 1, 1948 

	

1948 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 
R9ported istimated heported £stirnated 

000 pounds 	- thousand pouxs - 	thousand pounds- 

Saskatchewan 
In Cold Storages 	 232 

	
156 	 175 

In Dairy Factories 	 204 
	183 	 271 

TOTAL 	 436 
	339 	 446 

Albert a 
In Cold Storages 1,388 
In Dairy Factories 769 
TOTAL 2,157 

British Columbia 
In Cold Storages 1,02 
In Dairy Factories 54 
TOTAL 1,076 

, Provincial Grand Total 

	

1,418 	 1,209 

	

584 	 621 

	

2,002 	 1,830 

	

814 	20 	835 

	

15 	 12 

	

829 	 847 
849, 

CHEESE SUMMARY 

IN STORAffE: 

Canadian (as above) 29,681 34,322 37,184 
Imported 14 16 20 

IN TRANSIT (page 14) 1,026 228 342 
TOTAL 30 , 721 34,566 37546 



6. 	 STOCKS OF DAIRY BtyrTR, H}Y BTJTR AND FROZEN CREAM 

IN CX)LD STORAGES AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

JANUARY 1, 1949 

Jith Comparative Figures for last year and last month 

Janiry 1, 	JANUARY 1, 1949 	December 1, 1948 

	

1948 	 I>RELIMINARY 	 Revised 

	

lb. 	 lb. 	 lb. 

CANADA 	 9,955 	 7,669 	 3 1 335 

Maritime Provinces 	 871 	 (x) 	 (x) 

Quebec 	 4 9 200 	 (x) 	 - 

Ontario 	 4 	 (x) 	 - 

Manitote 	 266 	 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 	 3,861 	 (x) 	 89 

Alberta 	 753 	 (x) 	 421 

Lritish Oolwnbia 	 - 	 (x) 	 (x) 

WHY BtJTI'ER - CANA1)A 	144,000 	 230,000 	 297,000 

STOCKS OF FROZEN CRAT 
(in pounds of cream) 

Quebec 	 790,000 	1,192,000 	 1,427,000 

OnLario 	 526,000 	424,000 	 799,000 

Ot.kr Provinces 	 23,000 	 79,000 	 87,000 

ALL CANADA T1AL 	1,339,000 	1,695,000 	 2,313,OCO 

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 



STOCKS OF CONCTRAThD MILK IN COLD ST0HAGS, 1NARO1E2 	7. 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CADA OiN) AND fflLD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS, JAN. 1, 1949 

With Comparative Fiires for last year and last month 

- 	 Ianiiaryi, - IANUfi.RY 1, 194 9 	Dec.l, 1948 
1948 	PRLIMINARY 	 Revised 

- Thousand pounds - 

CONCTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk (case) 2,191 2,805 3,238 
Condensed Whole Milk (bulk) 390 353 283 
vaporated Whole Milk 5,191 16,267 18,121 

Whole Milk Powder 1623 2,919 3024 
Spray Process 1,468 2,592 2,710 
Roller Process 155 327 314 

CONCENTRATED MILK BY/PRODUCTS 

Condensed Skim Milk 	 73 	 434 	 420 
1~vapomted Skim Milk 	240 	455 	604 

Skimnilk Powder 	5,070 	7,943 	7,444 

Human Food: 
Spray Process 1,279 3,420 3 1 513 
1ofler Process in bags lii 172 83 
Roller Process in Bbls. 3,224 4 0 221 ,h 3,671 

Animal Feed 456 130 177 
6uttermi1k Powder 530 430 515 
Casein 2,622 1,948 2 1 296 

CASEIN HILD BY USERS 
	 1,109 
	

520 14 

$ There were also on hand 11,301,00C lb. Cf Jvaporated 14hole Milk in the hands of 
Who]esalers, but not included here. 
lncluiing an estimate of 25,000 lb. for fixns failing to repca't on time. 

L Estimates 1nc1ted in these figures are as follows: Condensed Whole Milk 
(case in lb.) 8,000 lb. Skimmilk kowder, Spray Process, 20,00C lb. Roller 
Process in Bbls, 125,000 lb. Buttermilk Powder 6,000 lo. Casein 15,000 lb. 



8. 	 EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND DAIRY FACTORIES 

With Comparative Figures 

COLD STORAGE 

January 1, 	LNUARY 1, 1949 	December 1, 1948 
1948 	 PR1LIMINARY 	 Revised 

- thousand cases - - 

OADA 	 5 	 - 	 - 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Quebec 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Ontario 	

0 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Manitoba 	 2 	 - 	 - 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta 	 1 	 - 	 - 
british Columbia 	 2 	 - 	 - 

?RH 

-- 	 January 1, 	JANUARY 1, 1949 	Deceziber 	1, 1948 
1948 	 PRElIMINARY 	 Rvised 

- thousand cases - 
CANADA 	 76 	 65 	 41 

Maritime Provinces 4 4 2 
Quebec 11 10 8 
Ontario 27 26 20 
Manitoba 8 6 3 
Saskatchewan 4 3 1 
Alberta 14 7 3 
British Columbia 8 4 4 

TCYI'AL SHELL EGGS 81 65 ,' 41 

This figure includes an estimate of 5,000 cases Fresh Eggs for firms failing 
to report on time. This estinte is not included in the data of the individual 
provinces. 



IN CANADA ON TP1 WIRY 1, 1919 	 9. 

for last year and last month 

January 1, 	JPZUkRY 1, 1949 	December 1, 1948 
1948 	 PRELIMINARY. 	 Revised 

- thousand pounis - 

CANADA 11,214 # 7,280 t 8,491 

Marit line Provinces 242 184 223 
quebec 1,745 885 1,119 
Ontario 3,509 3,077 3,629 
Manitoba 3,633 1,900 2,291 
Saakatchewan 381 304 296 
Alberta 954 777 748 
British Columbia 750 130 18 

# Special Products Board hoiiflngs 
(inc1u1ed In the above) 	 - 	 - 

OG SWWRY 
- thousand cases - 

Shell Eggs 	 81 	 65 	 41 

In Transit (page 15) 50 29 8 

Frozen Eggs (at 38.5 lb. per case) 291 189 221 

PYPAL 422 283 270 

, This figure lnc1es an estlnBte of 23,000 lb. Frozi Eggs far firms failing 
to report on time. This estisate is not included in the data of the 
individual provinces. 



10. 	 DR3OJ) POULThY - 

STOCKS IN COLD STORA&ES,KILLING PLANTS 

'ith Comparative Figures 

Jan. 1, JAN. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	JAN. 1, 	Dec. 1, 
lB 	1949 	1948 	1918 	1949 	1948 

PRIMINARY 	Revised 	 PR2LThIINARY 

(thousand pounds) 	 (thousand pounds) 

TCflAL 	 BROILERS 

CANADA 	 35,313 	17,320 , 	16,878 	539 	248 	319 

Maritlires 1,638 594 654 6 4 3 
quebec 4,987 3,249 3,867 165 61 114 
Ontario 10,844 4,983 5,405 193 109 127 
Manitoba 8 9 771 4,278 3,519 42 13 13 
Saskatchewan 2,579 1,294 1,419 2 1 1 
Alberta 4 0 237 1,549 1,124 46 8 8 
Br. Columbia 2,257 903 890 85 52 53 

CHICKENS 	 F0L 

CANADA 13,577 5,864 6,604 14,039 6,817 7 0 389 

Maritins 809 262 325 541 158 223 
quebec 2,411 1,581 1,927 1,149 915 1,229 
Ontario 3,994 1,722 2,078 5,001 2,502 2,842 
Manitoba 3,589 1,169 1,106 3,906 1,753 1,679 
Saskatchewan 1,186 519 524 929 510 543 
Alberta 1,212 328 326 1,937 ?13 569 
Br, Columbia _376 283 318 576 261 304 

DUCKS 

CANADA 114 77 115 95 42 331 

Mantises 11 7 11 4 1 2 
,uebec 40 31 43 2 3 4 

Ontario 19 18 28 23 9 40 
Manito be 12 4 13 36 10 197 
Saskatchewan 2 1 3 6 1 5 
Alberta 18 9 13 22 13 83 
Br. Columbia 12 7 4 2 5 

- 



JANUARY 1 1949 
	

11. 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

for last year and last nonth 

Jan. 	1, 	JAN. 	1, Dec. 	1, 	- Jan. 	1, 	- JAN. 	1, Dec. 1, 
1948 	1949 1948 1948 	1949 1948 

PRbLIMINARY Revised PRELIMINARY Revised 

(thousand pourxIs) 	 (thousand nur) 

	

TURKEYS 	 UNCLASSIFIED 

CANADA 	5,845 	3,616 	1,876 	1,104 	186 	 244 

Maritlmes 201 149 45 66 14 45 
Quebec 1,177 632 524 43 26 26 

Ontario 1,071 574 230 543 49 60 

Manitoba 1,104 1,265 435 82 64 76 
Saskatchewan 320 243 319 134 19 24 

Alberta 987 463 115 15 10 10 

Br. Columbia 985 291 208 221 4 3 

POULTRY StflIMARY 

	

Jan. 1, 	JANUARY 1, 1949 	Dec. 1, 1948 
1948 	PRZIMINARY 	hevised 

- thousand poUnQ3 - 

Canadian (as above) 	 35313 	17,320 , 	16,878 

L'riported 	 - 	 - 	 - 
IN TRANSIT (page 15) 	125 	 50 	 150 
TOTAL 	 35,438 	17,370 	17,028 

This figure includes an estisate of 470,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
tirae. This estimate is not included in the various clarifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



12. 	 SPOCK$ OF DR5ID POULTRY IN NINE 

With Coinrative Figures for last year and 

	

JANTJARY 1, 	January 1, 	JANUARY 1, 	January 1, - 
1949 	 1948 	1949 	 1948 

	

PRELIMINARY 	 PRELIMINARY 

(thousand pounds) 	 (thotan pours) 

TOTAL 	 BROILERS 

Quebec 332 426 	 11 11 

Montreal 2,668 3,965 	 46 127 

Toronto 3,704 6,436 	 85 98 

Winnipeg 4,265 8,718 	 13 39 

kegina & Saskatcxn 741 1,177 	 1 2 

-dinonton 1,085 2,482 	 6 20 

Calgary 366 1,526 	 (x) 17 

V5noouver , 1,740 	 45 - 66 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 13,977 # 26,470 	 207 380 

December 1, 1948 (revised) 13,144 	 222 -- 

CHICKS 	 FOWL 

Quebec 182 169 38 96 

Montreal 1,311 1,921 766 852 

Toronto 1,289 2,303 1,952 2 9 863 

winnipeg 1,165 3,584 1,749 3,866 

Regina & Saskatoon 273 651 312 276 

Edmonton 262 709 474 1,289 

Calgary 50 427 198 525 

Vancouver - 	224 277 202 458 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,756 10,046 5 0 691 10,225 
December 1. 1948 (revised) 4.948 5. 61 

# This total includes an estimate of 105,000 lb. for firms failing to leport on 
time. This estixrEte is not included in the various c1asifications or in the 
specific cities. 

L Including New Vestminster. 



quebec 97 

Montreal 

rft 320 

winnipeg 	1,260 

Regina & baskatoon 135 

Edmonton 	 332 

141 

1,004 

725 

1,099 

139 

453 

CITIES OF CANADA JANUARY 1, 1919 	 13. 

Comparative Totals for last month 

JANUARY 1, Januaryl, 	JANUARY 1, 	January 1, 
1949 	1948 	 1949 	 1918 

PRELIMINARY 	 PREL IMINARY 

	

- thousand. pouris - 	 - thousand pounds - 

DU3KS 	 GEESE 

Quebec 	 (x) 	 - 	 (x) 	 - 

Montreal 	 28 	 39 	 2 	 1 

Toronto 	 16 	 14 	 8 	 16 

Winnipeg 	 4 	 12 	 10 	 36 

Regina & Saskatoon 	(x) 	- 	 - 	 - 

druonton 	 2 	 5 	 6 

Calgary 	 7 	 12 	 7 	 17 

Vancouver 	 5 	 11 - 	 5 	-- 
- 2 	-- 

TOTAL 9 CITI22S 	62 	 93 	 39 	 77 
December 1, 1918 (ievlsed) 	86 	 316 

TURKIYS 	 UN LAS3IFIED 

4 
	 9 

10 
	 16 

34 
	 417 

64 
	 82 

20 
	 109 

3 
	 1 

Calgary 	 95 	516 	 8 	 12 

Vancouver 	- 226 	_15 	 -- - 4 	 211 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	2,970 	4,792 	 147 	 857 
December 1, 1948 (revised) 	1,445 	 166 

Including New Nestminster. 
(x)Less than three reports received, included in "Unclassified" 



CARLOADS 
14. 

BTffI'ER,, CHEESEGOS AND 

Repcxrted by 

With Comparative Figures 

Janry 1, 	JANUARY 1, 1949 	December 1, 1918 
198 	PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUTTIR 

- thousaii pounds - 

CANADA 650 280 1,015 
Maritime Jrovines 90 - - 

Q,uebec - - 35 
Ontario 245 70 805 
Manitoba 140 35 - 

Saskatchewan - - 35 
Alberta 105 70 35 
British Columbia 70 105 105 

At Principal Railway Terminals , 

Montroal - - - 35 
Toronto 35 - 735 
Edmonton - 35 - 

Vancouver - 35 - 

IN TRANSIT C1EESE 

- 	 thousand pounds - 

CANADA - 1,026 228 342 
Maritime Provinces 76 - - 

Q.uebec 798 - 190 
Ontar lo 114 114 114 
Manitoba - 38 - 

Alberta 38 76 - 

British Columbia - - 38 

At Principal Railway Perminals 

Montreal 76 - 

Toronto - 38 38 

Figures for Eermina1s" included with "In Transit", 



JANUARY 1, 1949 

P1LTRY_IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
15. 

Railway Companies 

for laat year and last month 

January 1, 	JANUARY 1, 1949 	i-1acember 1, 1948 

	

198 	PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGOS 

	

Cases 	Cases 	Cases 

CANADA 50,400 28,800 8,400 
Maritime Provinces 21,600 18,000 600 
Quebec 15,600 4,800 1,200 
Ontario 3,600 4,200 6,600 
Manitoba 1,800 - - 

Saskatchewan 600 - - 

Alberta 6,000 1,800 - 

British Columbia 1,200 - - 

At Prinipa1 Railway Terminals h 

Montreal 	 3,000 	- 	1,200 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	3,000 
Yinn1peg 	 600 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pou.s - 

CANADA 125 50 	- 150 
Maritime Provinces 50 - - 

Ontario - - 50 
Manitoba 75 25 75 
Saskatchewan - - 25 
Alberta -- - 25 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals ,L 

Winnipeg 50 - - 

, 	 Figures for "Perminals" included with "In Transit". - 

Average Net Weights per Carloads Butter Cheese Poultri 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller T004F 



16. STOCKS OF BtYrTR, CHiSE ADEGC3 IN NflE CITIES OF CANADA 

JANUARY 1 	1919 

With Comparative Figures for la8t year and Revised Totals for last month 

BUTTER "'FaRSE -i G 0 S - 
Crearner Cheddar 	 old Stor Fresh 

AN. 
Frozen 

JAN.l, Jan. 	1, JAN. 	1, 	Jan. 1, 	1, 	Ja JAN. 1, 	H JAN. 	1, Jan. 	1, 
1949 	1918 1949 	1948 	1949 	11949 1949 1948 
(000 lb.) (000lb.) 	(öbd casi 00 cases) TTh3 	j1.) 

le 
Quebec 2,67E 	&098 l56 	52 2 99 54 

Montreal 8,164 	10,583 15,.455 	11,111 6 781 1,588 

Toronto 3,894 	3,015 4,443 	4,308 	- 	- 8 2,310 2 0 639 

Winnipeg 2 , 6605,772 1,315 	1,694 	2 4 1,900 3,633 

Regina 215 	356 29 	79 	- ( ( 119 
I ( 	144 

Saskatoon 208 	140 lOb 	245 	- ( ( 23 

Edmonton 1,350 	1,990 1,258 	1,142 	- 5 603 

Calgary 688 	.,147 664 1 173 312 

Vancouver ,i 	2..912 	-3,702 _Z!_3 - 854 _____ __ 4__.. - 123 667 

PO1'AL 22,76711 	J 803 24°5ij2o 	- 	 __ 31  6,132 9,676 

Dec. 1, 	1948 
revised) 28,274 25,502  23 7,105 

Note: 	Of the preliminary to this for Canada at January 1, 1949 the above cities stoc]IB  
were: 

Creamery Butter 6lo 	Cheese 70.1% 	Shell Eggs 47.? 	Frozch -gg 

Inclalinp New dostminster. 
# 	This fie 	includes 4,438,000 lb. Inipoitod Butter. 



/ 
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